GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT CABINET DIVISION

No. 3-2/2024-Min-I

Islamabad the 28th March, 2024

CIRCULAR

Subject:

APPOINTMENT AS COORDINATOR TO THE PRIME MINISTER

The undersigned is directed to state that the Prime Minister has been pleased to appoint **Dr. Malik Mukhtar Ahmad Bharath**, MNA as Coordinator to the Prime Minister on National Health Services, Regulations and Coordination, with immediate effect. The appointment of Dr. Malik Mukhtar Ahmad Bharath shall be in honorary capacity.

2. The Prime Minister has further been pleased to desire that all relevant stakeholders shall extend full cooperation to the Coordinator in discharging the official business.

(Mariam Mumtaz) (Mariam Mumtaz) (Min)
Deputy Secretary (Min)
Ph. 9208078

Copy forwarded to: -

- 1. Secretary to the President, Islamabad
- 2. Secretary to the Prime Minister, Islamabad
- 3. Federal Ministers/Ministers of State
- 4. Secretaries/Additional Secretaries Incharge of Ministries/Divisions